To participate in the e-bid, it is mandatory for the Bidders to get themselves registered 

with the e- tendering portal (https://etender.up.nic.in) [Registration of cost as per rule and 
there is no Tender Processing Fee]. 

2. To Participate for   bidding, bidders have to pay non-refundable tender document fee of 
Rs 1770/- (One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy only, Inclusive GST) through 
Demand Draft favouring “Project Director, State Mission for Clean Ganga-UP,” 
Payable at Lucknow OR (Through RTGS) favouring “Project Director, State Mission 
for Clean Ganga-UP” in “Union Bank of India, A/c No. 535102010704742  IFSC